



November 27, 2018

VIA Overnight Courier

Gwen R. Pinson **Executive Director** Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615

RECEIVED

NOV 28 2018

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Viasat Carrier Services, Inc.; Case No. 18-00330 - Notice of Appearance

Dear Ms. Pinson:

Transmitted herewith is one (1) original and ten (10) copies of a Notice of Appearance of Kentucky counsel, Alan N. Linker of the firm Seiller Waterman LLC, on behalf of Viasat Carrier Services, Inc. in this matter.

Please date-stamp the duplicate of this filing and return it in the self-addressed, postageprepaid envelope. Should you have any questions regarding the contents of this letter, please do not hesitate to contact Mr. Linker or the undersigned.

Respectfully submitted,

Michael P. Donahue

Enclosures



NOV 28 2018

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

PUBLIC SERVICE

In the Matter of)	Docket No. 2018-00330
)	
Petition of Viasat Carrier Services, Inc.)	
for Designation as an Eligible Telecommunications)	
Carrier to Receive Connect America Fund Phase II)	
Auction (Auction 903) Support for Voice and)	
Broadband Services)	

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE ON BEHALF OF VIASAT CARRIER SERVICES, INC.

Comes the Petitioner, Viasat Carrier Services, Inc. ("Viasat" or the "Company"), and hereby notifies the Public Service Commission and all parties that Alan N. Linker and the law firm of Seiller Waterman LLC represents Viasat in this matter as Kentucky counsel. All correspondence to Viasat in this matter should be directed to these attorneys at the following address:

Alan N. Linker
Seiller Waterman LLC
Meidinger Tower, 22nd Floor
462 S. Fourth St.
Louisville, KY 40202
Office 502.584.7400
Direct Fax 502.371.9286

E-mail: alinker@derbycitylaw.com

Respectfully submitted,

Alan N. Linker

Seiller Waterman LLC

Meidinger Tower, 22nd Floor

462 S. Fourth St.

Louisville, KY 40202

Office 502.584.7400

Direct Fax 502.371.9286

E-mail: alinker@derbycitylaw.com

Counsel for Viasat Carrier Services, Inc.

Dated: November 27, 2018